+44-23-80765505

Prom PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME. United States Patent and Trademark O
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
i. Haine of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Phoenix Petroleum Services Limited	Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Data(-)	
Execution Date(s) <u>December 13, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 300 Schlumberger Drive
Redditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. Noture of conveyance:	
	City: Sugar Land
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 77478
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 77478
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes VN
Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,099,919
	,
Additional numbers atta	
Morno and address of the	
SDCGFBIRA designation to the contract of the c	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
lame:Wayne Kanak	
nternal Address: Sensor Highway Limited	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
reet Address: Comer Hauss -	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
reet Address: Gamma House, Enterprise Road hilworth Science Park	Enclosed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
ate:Zip: <u>SO16 7NS</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
none Number: <u>44-2380-765512</u>	
x Number: 281-285-5537	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2475
nail Address: kanak1@southampton.oilfield.slb.com	Authorized User Name Wayne I. Kanak
Signature:	
Signature	
-	Date
Wayne I. Kenak	Total number of pages including cover

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

+44-23-80765505

102.0019

ASSIGNMENT

We, Phoenix Petroleum Services Limited, a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of Scotland, having a place of business at Inverturie Business Park, Souterford Avenue, Inverturie, Aberdeenshire, AB51 0ZJ, United Kingdom, being the owner of United States Patent Number 5099919, relating to PLUG FOR WELL LOGGING OPERATIONS, do hereby assign unto Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation, having offices at 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas, 77478, United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to such Patent.

Signed at Landon this 13 day of December 2005

Phoenix Petroleum Services Limited

Neil Ray Director

Witnesses:

Full name

A

PAULINE DROY

Address PIERN LETCH, THUNDERLEY ESSEX SS7 3DC

Occupation

CHARTERED SECRETAR

Full name

COLIN FREDERICK CHARGE

Address

PEARTON HOUSE BRADFIELD, NORFELK

Occupation

NRZX OH

CHALTERED SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 03/06/2006